

FOI 0134/2021 Response

Request

am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your Trust. Please may you provide me with:

1. The Trust's total expenditure on private mental health services, year on year, from 2010 (or the earliest available date) until now.
2. A breakdown of how much money was paid to private healthcare providers, broken down by company, by your Trust, in the year 2020.

Response

- 1. The Trust's total expenditure on private mental health services, year on year, from 2010 (or the earliest available date) until now.**

Nil (0).

- 2. A breakdown of how much money was paid to private healthcare providers, broken down by company, by your Trust, in the year 2020.**

Please note that the Trust have not paid any money to private healthcare providers however, for the year 2020 Birmingham and Solihull Clinical Commissioning Group (BSOL CCG) were responsible for paying for out of area patients, some of which might have been placed with private healthcare providers.